Imlay Township

682 North Fairgrounds Imlay City, Michigan 48444 810-724-8835

Steve Hoeksema, Supervisor

Mel McNutt, Building Inspector

Imlay Township Builders:

Imlay Township welcomes you to our community. We hope you have a great building experience in our township. That is why we like you informed about our policy on burning of building waste material and road weight limits.

Open burning of construction and demolition materials spews pollutants into the air that affect our health and our environment. So, if you are practicing open burning, which is burning any material outdoors without air pollution controls in place, you are affecting the health of a wide population. Open burning of construction and demolition materials is **not** permitted here.

The burning of construction and building debris is against State law and will result in fines and fees that must be paid prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy permit. The fee for a fire run is now \$1,500.00 for township residents, not including any fines.

In regard to road weight limits, you must check with the Lapeer County Road Commission (810 664-6272) before starting a project. Not all roads have the same weight limits.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(Must be signed by builder and accompany building permit application)

I understand Imlay Township's burning policy and road weight limits. I accept full responsibility as builder of this project.

Print name	of builder:		 	
Signature:		 	 	
Date:				